

Listed on 14.10.2014  
Court No. 7  
Item No. 20

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15390 of  
2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DG of Police, Tamil Nadu and Ors. ..Petitioners  
versus  
V. Gurunathan ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted  
for filing additional documents.'**

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2014."**

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2012 Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2012 filed an additional document and copy of the same has already been included.

The service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp